VIS - Results for 1999

Income Statement (NOK thousands) 4Q-99

Total operating revenue 108,571
Total operating expenses 100,503
Operating profit 8,069
Net financial items 775
Net tax 2,839
Minority interests -67
Profit/loss 6,072

Total fixed assets

Total current assets

Total assets

Total shareholders equity

Long-term liabilities

Total current liabilities

Totd liabilities

Total liabilities and shareholders' equity

4Q98 Jan-Dec 99

(74,515)
(67,859)
(6,656)
(-84)
(878)
(-90)
(5,783)

330,014
296,279
33,735
4,807
12,373
188
25,982
126,264
153,357
279,621
192,781
9,560
64,826
86,840
279,621

Jan-Dec 98
(289,030)
(269,796)

(19,233)
(1,266)
(3,511)

(-90)
(17,078)
(20,573)
(145,229)
(165,802)
(110,108)
(2,926)
(52,768)
(55,694)
(165,802)



